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-'ir: Investganion Request woutt1 i i, ,apact copy tage " ot 1I

Explanation/reason for leaving
7. Dates of employment From (Month/Year): 0612000 (Estimated) To (Month/Year):

05/2002 (Estimated)
Type of employment Unemployment (include name of verifier)
Name of verifier andrew lombardo
Address of verifier

Street: City: annapolis State: MD Country: Zip Code:
21401
Telephone 

8. Dates of employment From (Month/Year): 0611973 (Estimated) To (Month/Year):
06/2000 (Estimated)
Type of employment Other Federal employment
Work hours Full-time
Position title Outside Paramilitary Special Operations Officer Name of
employer Central Intelligence Agency
Address of employer

Street: Directorate of Operations City: Langley State: VA Country: Zip Code:
22101
Telephone
Physical Location

Your actual work address (if different from employer address)
street: CLASSIFIED City: CLASSIFIED State: VA Country: Zip Code:

22101
Telephone CLASSIFIED

Supervisor
Name CLASSIFIED Title CLASSIFIED
Work address of supervisor

Street: CLASSIFIED City: CLASSIFIED State: VA Country: Zip Code:
22101
Telephone CLASSIFIED

Additional periods of activity with this employer Not Applicable (No Entry Provided)
Explanation/reason for leaving CLASSIFIED
Additional comments: ALL ACTIVITIES related to my CIA Special Operations
Group, NAMES, PHYSICAL LOCATIONS, DATES, NUMBERS, ARE CLASSIFIED.
Verification of Employment CAN ONLY be made by contacting, the IRS Regional
Manager, Steve Doherty. He can be reached at . Additionally, he can
verify his interface with CIA Liaison. I am prohibited from providing the CIA
Liaison information.

Additional comments: Any employment overlaps are as a result of ownership of both the
Mortgage Company and Simmons Air simultaneously.

Section 13B: Former Federal Service, Excluding Military Service, Not Indicated Previously
Former Federal Services Not Applicable (No Entry Provided)

Section 13C: Employment Record
1. Has any of the following happened to you in the last 7 years?

1. Fired from a job
2. Quit a job after being told you would be fired
3. Left a job by mutual agreement following charges or allegations of misconduct
4. Left a job by mutual agreement following notice of unsatisfactory performance
5. Left a job for other reasons under unfavorable circumstances
6. Laid off from job by employer

ittps://www.e-qip.opm.gov/AgencyPortal/requestCompactCopyXHTML.do?requestd=6066115 07/27/2009
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DS CLEARANCE NOTIFICATION

From: DS CLEARANCE NOTIFICATION
Sent: Friday, August 07, 2009 11:19 AM
To: DS IND WPPS
Subject: WAYNE SHELBY SIMMONS - 295510 - Interim Clearance Denied

Pursuant to your request dated 07/27/2009 and in accordance with Executive Order 12968, Section 3.3, your
request to grant an interim clearance to WAYNE SHELBY SIMMONS is denied. Due to the fact this is not a

final security clearance determination, a decision not to grant an interim clearance is not subject to appeal under

the provisions of the E.O.

WAYNE SHELBY SIMMONS may not be allowed access to classified information until the appropriate
-investigation is completed and a final security clearance decision is made.

For further assistance, you may contact our Customer Seryice Center toll-free at 1-866-643-INFO(4636), or

571-345-3186, or by email at securitvclearance(@state.gov.

Note: This is a send-only email box so please do not reply to this message.

Office of Personnel.Security and Suitability
Bureau of Diplomatic Security
US Department of State
1801 N. Lynn Street
SA-20
Washington, DC 20522-2008

1
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SENSITIVE BUT UNCLASSIFIED

United States Department of State
Bureau of Diplomatic Security

Report of Investigation

SIMMONS, WAYNE SHELBY Case Number: 295510

Simmons has not filed for bankruptcy * (see footnote)

Simmons is not professionally licensed..

Simmons has not been involved in any lawsuits * (see-.footnote) .. - -.

Simmons has not had association with any person,-group or business enitre that.could be used eve unfairly;,
to criticize, impugn or attack his character or qualifications for a governmeit p:6sition Simmons isnot.aware of .

people or organizations that would take steps, overtly or covertly, fairly or unfairly, to criticize or oppose his

employment in a government position. Simmons denied any other information, including informiation regarding
other members of his family, that could suggest a conflict of interest or be a possible source of embarrassment

to Simmons, the Department or to the United States.

Simmons could not think of any issue omitted from this interview that might impact on his suitability for
employment or eligibility for access to classified information. Simmons did not offer-any concluding remarks,
objections or questions concerning the conduct of this investigation. The interview was concluded under

favorable circumstances.

* Footnote (..with the exception of that which is listed in paragraph 2, above.)
Submitted By: Collins, Michael

Simmons was re-interviewed at 12 Defense Highway, Annapolis, MD 21401,on-10/24/20 09, beginning at
10:10am, and concluding at 11:06am. Only Simmons and investigator were present during the interview.

Simmons affirmed his continued interest in employment. Unless otherwise noted herein, Simmons' responses,
detailed in the following paragraphs, only address the time period indicated on the applicable security forms, or
as otherwise provided for by law or Executive Order.

Simmons stated that during his employment with the Central Intelligence Agency (CIA),.from approximately
June 1973 to June 2000, he was assigned as an Outside Paramilitary Special Operations Officer, and, as such,
was told that the CIA may disavow (or at least not confirm) his existence as an employee/ former employee,
who had been involved in extremely sensitive and secretive operations. Simmons advised that only about five.

people at the CIA knew of his identity (and the identities of other Outside Paramilitary Officers), and there

were no personnel files maintained on them in the Human Resources Office at Langley, VA, During his stated

period of employment, Simmons was often involved in operations where large sums of money were spent, and
he often had to incur debt on behalf of his employer. After Simmons' retirement, in approximately 2003, the
IRS began sending delinquency notices to him, claiming that he owed the IRS in excess of one million:dollars,
in back taxes, incurred during his employment period with the CIA. He failed in his attempt to arrange-a
meeting with the CIA, to get the back tax issue with the IRS resolved, and, as a result, he called an

acquaintance, Brian McCormack, who was then a Special Assistant to the President (George Bush). Simmons

explained his situation to McCormack, and asked him to arrange a get-together between Simmons and the CIA

General Counsel's Office. McCormack (whose contact # is: 202- arranged the meeting, and Simmons

met with two representatives of the General Counsel's Office in Langley, VA. The two assured Simmons that

they would immediately have an investigator assigned to ascertain his past association with the Agency. At the

same time, Simmons was attempting to deal with the IRS, and the staggering amounts of money they claimed

he owed the IRS. He explained to the IRS, his past association with the CIA. Simmons was then dealing with
Steve Doherty, an IRS Regional Manager in Washington, D.C. Simmons called the investigator, assigned by

SENSITIVE BUT UNCLASSIFIED Page 21
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United States Department of State

Washington, D.C. 20520

November 2, 2009
SENSITIVE BUT UNCLASSIFIED
MEMORANDUM

TO: DS/PSS - Angela Heyward

FROM: DS/ICI/CI - David W. Hall

SUBJECT: Simmons, Wayne

REFERENCE: (A) DS/PSS Memo dated 11/2/2009; (B) DS/ICI/CI Memo dated
10/16/2009

(SBU) DS/ICI/CI has again reviewed the applicant's security file, including his response
to the DS/CI Memo, ref B. At this time, DS/CI strongly recommends against this
applicant being considered for any position at any clearance level anywhere. His
extensive criminal history,'together Wvith his continuing to adhere to his comical fantasjr
of being an "outside paramilitary specialist" with the CIA renders him utterly unfit from
any security perspective. Questions regarding this issue should be referred to Chris
Lyonsof this office at

SENSITIVE BUT UNCLASSIFIED
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Page 1 of 2

Biography

WayneSimmons

Wayne sits on the Advisory Council for the intelligence Summit, is a contributor to the conservative publication
Hum'an Events and is a iuch sought after speaker. He was recruited by the CIA in 1973 while-ii'i the U.S; Navy.
He became partof an Outside Paramilitary.Special Operations Group where he spent-8 of his 27 year career
working against Narco Terrorist's. Simmons spearheaded Deep Cover Intel Ops against some of th world's most
dangerous Drug Cartels from Central and South America and the Middle East. In addition to working against
Narco terrorist's he ran SpecialOperations against Arms Smugglers, Counterfeiters, Cyber-terrorist's and
Industrial.and Economic Espionage. His Deep Cover Intelligence Operations helped lead to the seizures of
marijuana, cocaine aid heroin with.a combined value of over $1 Billion Dollars. Simmons has been a Terrorism
Analyst for the Fox New$ Channel since'2002. In 2004, under Secretary of Defense, Donald Rumsfeld; he
became been part of the Pentagon Outreach Program, for Military and lntelligence Analyst's. Simmonswas one of
the first outside Intelligence officers to Visit GITMO (Guantariamo Bay, Cuba) ih July, 2005 and again in July,
2006 and March of 2008. In July, 2006 Simmons was given the distinguished honor ahd pleasure to serve-as a
consultant to the White House as they constructed the Military Commissions Act of 2006 which Was sighedinto
law by President Bush in October 2006.

Wayne can be reached at WSSINTER  or 240-

Wayne S, Simmons

Annapolis, MD 21401

DOB - /1 953
5'10" -- 205 lbs
Health -- Perfect

SSN - -3954

Education-
Jacksonville State University
Jacksonville, Alabama --- Business Law
1971

Prince Georges College
Largo, MD---- Business Law
1972-1973

University of Maryland
College Park, MD--Real Estate Principals and Economics
1978

Military Service
United States Navy

BAE000136
https://go.hodesiq.com/app/View Restme.asp?ResumelD=FELIDHIG&TSSID=&txtUser... 8/21/2008
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, Page 2 of 2

April 1973- May 1973
Advanced Electronic$ and Nuclear Power-Qualified

CIA - Outside Paramilitary
1973 - 2000

Psychology ofinterrogation. including Intelligence Interviews, HuMint, Osint, Developing Methods of
Communication, Developing Methods of Operation, Covert Operations Team.Leader, Weapons and Combat
trainiirg, Deep cover Intelligence Operations Team Leader.

Hobbies - Writing, Competitive Power lifting, Politics, Hunting

References available upon request.

BAE000137
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Monthly Developmental/Performance
Counseling

,Individiual's Seminar Date of Date of Follow- Date of Follow- Date of Follow-
Name: Leader's Name: Counseling Up Session: Up Session: Up Session:
Mr. Wayne Session:
.Sinmions Gordon 6 March 2009

Obermueller

Student's. Student's Student's
Student's Signature; Signature: Signature:
Signature:

Performance to sustain:

Developmental'Need or Needs: During this last evaluation period I have noted that your overall performance has
declined to a substandard level. This surfaced when your team participated in the WestonResolve exercise and the
82" Maneuver Readiness Exercise (MRX). During these exercises it became apparent that you lack the
prerequisite skill set to be an HTT leader. In the following paragraphs I have-outlined your developmental needs.

* 'Interpersonal Skills: You have demonstrated a :lack of respect for those on your-team and for your fellow
class mates. You have been both dictatorial and demeaning with your lead research maager and have
been counseled by LTC McKenrick on said behavior. As for your behavior towards your fellow
classmates, it has been brought to my attention that during an-after action review on 3 March 2009 you
were tossed a inarker by a fellow class flate, LTC Brook, in order to facilitate your annotating-some of
your remarks on a-white board. In reply you "whipped" themarker back at him at a high -rate of speed and
hit him in the upper torso. It has been noted that during your interactions with your team you have been
abrupt and you "talk at them" rather then with them, You have also cursed while communicating with your
team. This lack of respect foryour classmates and your inability to control your anger has led to a hostile
learning envitonment and a team revolt. Also of note, is the fact that respect is one of the Core Army
Values.

* Oral Communication Skills: You have demonstrated an in abiljty to successfully communicate with
your team. According to your colleagues, during Weston Resolve, you failed to outline their missions for
them and then during the 82nd MRX you often did not communicate with them at all.

* Team Player: Your fellow class mates view you as a non team player. To quote several of your
colleagues, "It's all about Wayne." This was demonstrated in part during the MRX in which you refused to
address conflicts between you and some of your team members. Instead you chose to ignore several of
your team members, thus not employing them to their fullest .capability. Additionally, during the MRX you
demonstrated that you place personal gain ahead of the goals and mission of the organization. For
E'xample, you repeatedly conveyed to the 82"d's leadership and staff your desire to take your HTAT to
Bagram and work for the CJTF-82.

BAE000139
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'Ethical Behavior: Your absences from training have'been noted. When questioned, you stated that you
were dealiiig with Mr. Steve Fondacaro. In fact, while in>Omaha, Nebraska from 27 October through 14
November you wereto 'attend Afghan Immersion Training. According to your peers you failed to attend
many of the classes. Furthermore, you often missed training at the Landing in Leavenworth Kansas. Your
lack of atteidance caused serious hardship for your team. During Weston Resolve.Rick-Swisher, a former
team leader and observer controller for the exercisenoted-that your constant absences from the site created
gaps in leadership. for your team. Furthermore, one ofyour peers noted:the that you didnot, attend 2-classes
that were givenby studenits concerning military culture, but that upon returning'from the MRX at Ft.
Bragg you mentioned that you were not as, effective as'you could have beeh because you lacked.
knowledge concerning the U.S. Army. You Tfailuteto Attend courses on a regular basis has seriously
hampered your ability to performias a:team leader. Finally, it.shouldbe noted that in your first feedback
session, you were given a form, like this one, which addressed the fact that evaluation of your performance
is based in-part upon your'attendance of training.

Leadership: Your peers, instructors, have Witnessed your inability to lead yourteam. Your peers.have
evaluated your skills as a leader at 136. They have commented iithe pe r reviews that you lack the
leadership and managerial skills needed in a military environment to successfully lead an PHT teami.
Furthermore,,yourinstructors to include Rick Swisher and Tracy StBenoit, aftet.monitoring your
performance during the exercise Weston ResOlve, have expr~ssed doubts concerning your military
lOadership -capability. Mr. Swisher in a memorandum for record has said, "It is my recommendation after
observing Wayne Simmons as a Team Leader in Weston Resolve we should not deploy Wayne Simmons as
.a Team Leader with HITJ. His grasp andunderstanding of the military at this time will have a detrimental
effect on the team andpossible mission failure." Ms. StBenoitis quoted as saying, "Mr Simmons has
demonstrated neither leadership, military knowledge nor a'deep undestanding of the HIT mission. In my
professional opinion I believe he Would place himself and his fellow team members in harms way in
theatre. He should not be deployed in the position of Team Leader..." Finally, it was noted by LTC
McKenrick-that during the MIRX you failed to check Oi thbe status of yout personnel, the status of tasking,
and the status of the work load. You also failed toparticipate in major capabilities or asset briefing
development. This having been said, you did not.meet the standards outlined for iteam leader. You did
not perfbrm the following, mission esseritial tasks:

Direct all aspets of HTT activities.
Insure the:integration of Human Terrain into the planning process.

SArialyze orders to deternii e the commander's intent in reference to the Human Terrain.
Approve and-disseminate cultural products.

Remediation Plan:
N/A

Outcome of Counseling:
Based upon the comments located above; recommend that HTS fnot deploy Mr. Wayne Simmons to
Afghanistan due to substandard performance. Mr. Simmons performance has been measured against 7
predetermined performance indicators. (See attachment) In respect to the stated.performance indicators
he fell well below the class average. (See attachment) Most importantly, he received a rating of 1.36 on a

BAE00014Q
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likert scale in leadership skills where a rating of 1 is low and a rating of 5 is high. This is of note as Mr.
Simmons is employed to be a team leader. Fitherinore, the comments on the peer reviews, the
statements made by instructors, and the emails from fellow students all indicate that Wayne Simmons
lacks the necessary prudence and skills to be.a team leader for HTS.

With the aforementioned information in hand,; recominend that Mr. 'Simmons be released from thePiogranm as any form of remedial training would be ineffective. We cannot teach Mr. Simmons nor can
we imipart within hiim the internaland defining qualities that small group leaders possess. Leaders are
sourced to s through the hiring process. We do not train personnel on how to best be a leader.

Status:

BAE000141
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DATE:  June 2004 – Jan 2006   
COMPANY:  Simmons Air Inc. 
POSITION:  CEO/Chairman 
• Founder of small east coast commuter air operation serving civilian and government customers originating in 

Baltimore, Maryland, Baltimore Washington International Airport. 
• Signer of Memorandum of Agreement/Understanding for utilization of air services during Critical Incident 

Management operations for Homeland Security operations 
• Manager of  airport security initiatives to reduce threats and risk through physical security initiatives 
• Recognized airfield Security and Red Cell subject matter expert 

 
 
DATE:  April 2003– Dec 2005   
COMPANY:  First Mortgage Masters Inc. 
POSITION:  President/CEO 
• Founder and owner of mortgage company dealing in multimillion dollar assets 
• Negotiator and mediator in financing and sales of multimillion dollar real-estate properties 

 
 

DATE:  June 1973– June 2000   
COMPANY:  Central Intelligence Agency 
POSITION:  Operative 
• Recruited member of elite CIA Outside Paramilitary Special Operations Group  
• Spearheaded Deep Cover Intelligence Operations to defeat Drug Cartels and Narco Terrorists from Central and 

South America, Eastern Europe, and the Middle East  
• Organizer, planner, and liaison for regional, joint, and national level joint operation cells abroad 
• Executed investigations and special operations against Narcotics and Arms Smugglers, Counterfeiters, Cyber-

terrorists and Industrial and Economic Espionage  
• Responsible for seizures of marijuana, cocaine and heroin with a combined value of over $1 Billion Dollars 

through  Intelligence and Analytical Operations 
• Continuously developed and trained local indigenous and government operatives on information collection, 

information analysis, information production, and information management techniques. 
 
 
DATE:  April 1973– May 1973   
COMPANY:  U.S. Navy 
POSITION:  Advanced Electronics/Nuclear Power Engineer (Honorable Discharge) 
• Naval trainee in Advanced Electronics and Nuclear Power Program 
• Recruited by CIA due to individual acceleration of physical and mental training platforms 
 
 
 
EDUCATION 

 
Advanced Masters and PhD Studies  
Central Intelligence Agency  
  
Criminal Justice 
Jacksonville State University, Jacksonville, AL  
 
Business Organization 
Prince Georges College, Largo, MD  
 
Center for Afghanistan Studies        
University of Nebraska Omaha  
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U.S. Army Combat Safety Course 
Command Staff War College/Human Terrain Systems. Ft. Leavenworth, KS 
 
 
 
MILITARY/LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICE 
 
U.S. Navy – 1973 
U.S Central Intelligence Agency- 1973-2000 
 
 
CERTIFICATES/AWARDS 
 
 
USA-Human Terrain Systems – 2009 
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THIS MORTGAGE (herein "Instrument"), is made this Twenty Sixth Day (26) day of
August, 2008, between:

Wayne S. Simmons and Corinne T. Simmons (husband and wife), jointly, individually
and severally, of , Annapolis MD 21401 hereinafter called the
Mortgagor/Grantor, (herein"Borrower"),

and,

T M of , Severna Park, MD 21146, the Mortgagee
(herein Lender").

1 Whereas, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of FIVE HUNDRED
TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (U.S.$525,000.00
(hereinafter the "Loan Amount"), which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note of
August 26, 2008 (herein "Note"), providing for repayment of the Loan Amount in full on
August 26, 2009, and any extensions there of and provisions for monthly installments of
principal and interest, with the full debt where Borrower is in default of repayment.

2 TO SECURE TO LENDER

2.4 (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, and
all renewals, extensions and modifications thereof;

2.5 (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made by Lender to
Borrower pursuant to paragraph 24 hereof (herein "Future Advances"). hereof;

2.6 (c) the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith
to protect the security of this Instrument; and

2.7 (d) the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein
contained, Borrower does hereby mortgage grant, convey and assign to Lender the
following described property located in

2.7.1.1 Property Address: , Annapolis MD 21401. The Property is
located in the Town of Annapolis, in the County Of Anne Arundel, in the State of
Maryland in the United States of America, and Borrower represents

TOGETHER with all buildings, improvements, appurtenances and tenements now or
hereafter erected on the property, and all heretofore or hereafter vacated alleys and streets
abutting the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral,
oil and gas rights and profits thereof herein referred to as the "Property".

3 Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and
has the right to mortgage, grant, convey and assign the Property that the property is
unencumbered and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the
Property against all claims and demands, subject to any easements and restrictions listed
in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's
interest in the Property.

Page 1 of 10
Simmon's Mortgagel 11006

1 A33-000030
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Thursday, January 19, 2012

Ms. Jennifer Dixaon

Chase Bank

Glendale, CO 83246

Re: Loan # 

Dear Ms. Dixon;

Per our telephone conversation o1 13 January, 2012, please let this letter seive as an explanation of ny

current financial position with Chase Baik..

Upon retiring from -he Central Intelligence Agencey in 20001 began to look for a n.w career. In 2003 I

began a mortgage company callec First 1ortgage Masters, Annapolis, MD. It was a very successful

business which I ran until January, 2006j In.conjunction with the mortgage company, in 2005 I also -

began a small airlin , Simmons Air, which flew passengers'from Baltimore, MD to Ocean City, Maryland.

Beginning in summer of 2006 the Financial markets in the U.S. tanked and of course, the mortgage

business also foundered. The markets alnd sky rocketing gas prices also affected rmy fledgling airline and

in mid 2006 it was officially closed.

By 2007, I began having financial i ssues .s there was ho income from the mortgage company and I was

unable to recover any of my massve indestment in the airline. Fortunately for main the summer of

2008 the" US Government" just happeped to approach me to return to active operations status and

return to the Afghan theater. I qu ckly agreed. This meant that my clearances were to be re instated..By

late 20081 began my conversations wit4 Chase to modify my loan as I did not want any problems with

my TS (Top Secret) clearance. I was ass red by Chase that there would be no issues. i was slated to

deploy to Afghanistan as a Senior Intelliience Advisor, Team Leader, in April of 2009. I had already been

issued my Interim Secret Cleararce while background check proceeded. During tis time I was still

attempting to make payments to Chasel In June of 2009, the Obama Administration in concert with the

Pentagon effective y "killed" the progran I was deploying under. I was immediately told that I was

being shifted.to another program. This look some time and officially occurred in 1'arch 2010. In the

interim, Chase moved to foreclose on ny property. It was stalled after much discussion and Chase

agreed to contnue to modify my loan...~gain. Prior to deploying to Afghanistan in 2010, I was

PROMISED by Chase that my loarwbuld be modified. I was very concerned because I would NOT be able

to secure my TS clearance without Chae modifying my loan. After providing Chase with contracts and

pay information I deployed to Afhanisan as the S-2, for the Counter Insurgency Advisory and

Assistance Team. I was the Senior Intelligence Advisor to GeneralStanley McChrystal stationed in Kabul,

AFG, at ISAF HQ. NMy job was the most important one in country. It was to develop intelligence to help

keep our men and women safe from attack by AI Quada and Taliban terrorist's. I :raveled and worked in

every combat one in Afghanistan. How ever, Chase did not do what they promised and my loan was

1A13-000281
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never modified. After working in Afghani tan for only a month I was denied a TS clearance by DSS

because of the Chase mortgage. I was immediately removed from Afghanistan and flew home to

Annapolis, MD. .Even my personal relatidnships with Gen McChrystal and Gen PetrEeus could not fixthe

security clearance issue because Chase h.d not done what they promised to do and modify my

mortgage.
Since' returning from Afghanistan I have Iad multiple conversations with Chase and provided documents

over and over as well as had multiple ap raisals all with the understanding that my mortgage was goi ig

to be modified. However, now, s nce Chhse caused my TS clearance to be withdrawn I was not able to

re deploy and cannct show income. I carnot get my TS clearance back UNTIL they modify my loan. It has

now been almost 2 -fears and stillChase has not completed their promise.

I have enclosed in this fax the contracts otU and I discussed last week as well as other proof of what I

have written in this letter.

I sincerely hope you can help to bring a Oositive closure to this very unfortunate sit ation. All I have

wanted to do is continue to pay Chase ut have felt more like a hamsteron a wheel. And...t absolutely

must get back to m' men and wcnen iniAfghanistan and cannot do that until this 's resolved.

Thank you for your assistance.

VR

1S. Simmons

1A13.000282
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JA: So you just get 30,000 cash? 
WS: No, I would take, in that instance I would have to, have to deposit it.  
JA: Right, so that’s what we’re saying, we should have seen that. 
WS: No, but it wouldn’t have been in that, it could have been in the credit union.  
JA: Which credit union, what’s the credit union account? 
WS: Navy Federal.  
JA: Ok 
WS: Yeah 
KM: So this is actually part of, we have T ’s information, we see that money coming in, we see cash 
coming in. Um, so it’s all part of that net total that I showed you. 
WS: Gotcha.  
KM: Um, I don’t know, there is quite a bit of cash that comes in. I don’t know where that comes from.  
WS: Yeah 
KM: That would be helpful to understand. 
WS: So, but I think the most important thing. 
KM: But can you tell us where the cash comes from? Because you’re right, T writes a lot of checks. 
WS: Right, so, um, yeah, I mean, the cash comes from people that I know. From people that I know that 
may have, may have an interest in me or I may have an interest in them. I’m not trying to be evasive. I’m 
just, that’s what it is. I think what I would, the only thing I want to leave you with is, there is part of your, 
um, there is part of your picture that you painted, that may very well have bits of truth to it, in, in 
position in mental state, in whatever, because clearly. 
KM: Horrible time. 
WS: You can’t make that stuff up. It happened. Was I stressed out? Absolutely I was stressed out. So, we 
got her mother healed, I’m over, now I’m back, the same time she get’s diagnosed. I’m down on the Hill 
in the Senate Intel Committee saying you guys are screwing me again.  Again, because in 2006 and I had 
to go, and you know the only reason the agency ever admitted to me? Is because President Bush’s, Brian 
McCormick, you hear of Brian? 
JA: No 
WS: Picked up the phone and called general counsel and said you will see this guy, please. And that’s 
what they did, and they still denied me. Until I told them that I had op files. Now can you imagine giving 
27 years of your life and the only reason they finally agree to tell the IRS, at their main office, in the SCIF 
up on the 2nd floor, after I go in with op files and show them, and they finally, and all they would say is, 
oh yeah we know who he is now. That’s how IRS became my verification of employment. My point is, so 
I’m going through all of that, Corinne said, it’s non‐stop vaccine, I get how this looks for you. It was 125, 
or it was 125, or 150, or 175 from another source. It didn’t matter, E was getting paid back. And 
she was going to get paid back in a very, very handsomely. Period. That was it. 
JA: But I guess, and, and I think we’re all in agreement that you absolutely, you know, you intend to pay 
her back. You paid her the 3 percent for awhile, and probably would have continued if you had been 
able to, if you had the funds, if things had worked out differently. But I think the hook is, I think that at 
the time that E  invested or gave you the money, she thought it was going into an investment. 
Whether it was real estate, when really, it was to tide you over until you could turn around and get the 
money back to her with interest. Handsomely pay her back. But I think that she wasn’t told the truth 
about what your circumstances were at that time. That you needed it basically for your expenses, you 
know, to get you through that period, until you could find some way to make money. 
WS: So let me ask you, well let me ask you. 
JA: You certainly are, you certainly have the ability to do it. 
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really what it was. It’s not like sitting down at the table and figuring out, you know, where do I rent the 
room to have 50 people coming in so I can flim flam them. That was never that. 
KM: Right 
JA: Well, you believed in yourself that you were going to be able to, once you get passed this period, you 
were going to be able to make money. I mean, you had the ability. 
WS: And it was actually happening at, it really was, yes. The answer is yes. The answer is yes. 
JA: But there was 
WS: I mean, I, here’s something you need to know about me.  
JA: Yes 
WS: After, after I finished up in 2000 and I left the agency, do you know how I found out that the agency 
was not taking credit for our outside SOG? Because the IRS, four, five years later sent me a tax bill, a tax 
bill for 1984 through 1994, or whatever it was. Just showed up, just showed up out of the clear blue. 
One million, one hundred and eight, thirty‐nine thousand dollars. Corrine got it because they were 
threatening to take her money. So 1,189,000 and if you’ve seen the credit report, you can see there’s no 
lien on for 1 million 189, 139 thousand. That all went away after all the nonsense I had to go through. 27 
years. Having to jump through all the hoops, go through all of that, I was livid, disappointed, broken 
hearted, anything you want to say because of what I had done, and now they’re. So after a help from 
the White House, the help, the agency finally admitted it and the IRS removed $1,139,000 lien. That 
didn’t happen because I didn’t work for the agency. 
JA: What was that lien, what was that 1.1 million, what was it? 
WS: $1,139,000 was taxes owed for the tax years 1984 to I’m going to say, uh, 1999 or whatever it was. I 
think it was ’99. So they were saying, whenever I got the notices before, in the past, I would give them 
to my case officer, and they would go away. There were never anymore, nobody ever bothered me. So 
now, 4 years after I leave, 4 years, they show up saying, “Oh you owe us all this money from 1984.” And 
the IRS, thank god, there was a guy named Steve Daughtery that I met, who was a regional director, a 
strong Christian guy, and also said, “No one could walk into my office with a story like this and it not be 
true.” So he gave me the support and the time that it took for me to continue to pursue. And finally I 
had to threaten them with my op files. Nobody’s supposed to have op files. But if I didn’t have those op 
files, I was going to get hung out to dry. Have you, you’ve heard about all those cases? The guys are still 
doing it today, they’re hanging us out. These poor guys are getting crushed. So, 1,139,000 was taxes and 
penalties from ’84 to ’99. It’s all gone, you can look it up. I have the documents, I can show you. They 
made it go away.  
10:10:48 
JA: You don’t pay taxes when you work at the agency? 
WS: No, we paid nothing. I made up everything that I made. If you look at my tax returns, I made them 
up. Whatever I wanted it to be, it had, that’s what it was going to be. It showed 3,000 or 5,000, it didn’t 
matter. I had a limousine company, I had paint companies, I had an invest, a consulting company, WSS 
International, which is still one of my emails, WSSinter. 
KM: Yes [UI] 
WS: That is what I had, that was from way back when I was doing the consulting work in Kazakhstan and 
around the world. The point is, why, if you, when you retire, are you as an officer of the federal 
government, how do you think you would feel if all of a sudden they’re saying, no you never worked for 
the FBI? 
KM: Where is your retirement money?  
WS: There is no retirement. There is no retirement. We got paid handsomely, a lot, we got paid 
handsomely. 
KM: So you don’t have any retirement from the CIA? 
WS: Correct. 
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KM: But did you retire from the CIA? 
WS: I left in 2000.  
KM: And what’s the difference? 
WS: Big difference. Guys on the outside can’t, if you’re outside paramilitary, there’s no such thing as 
retirement. We are the guys, who, if we got caught, there is plausible deniability. If you’re a NOC, 
nonofficial cover, there is, we don’t know you. You’re, ok, I get that while you’re working. But after you 
leave, there, what difference does it make? You can’t then say, and they weren’t going to take, they 
weren’t going to take, um, credit for it.  So 1,139,000 was going to kill us, bury us, we were gone. And 
when I approached the IRS right here, I said gentlemen, here is the documentation. So, that’s what we 
had to go through. And they wouldn’t do it until Brian McCormick asked the general counsel’s office to 
see me. And even after that, the investigator called up and said, Mr. Simmons we can’t find you. And 
that’s when I said to the investigator, did they tell you that I have op files, operations files. And there’s 
like this pregnant pause on the phone. And he goes, “I’m sorry sir, what was that.” And I said, I have op 
files. It’s against the law to have op files, I’m sorry. But the only guys that you see on television that are 
surviving like me are the guys that had a case officer that said, keep an op file, because that’s exactly 
what happens. You can read about it all day long on Google.  
KM: Did the general counsel? 
WS: I dragged my files down to the main headquarters, IRS headquarters on Constitution Avenue, up to 
a SCIF, with two officers. I’ll show you, I’ll give you a copy of the email.  
10:13:26 
KM: Of what email? 
WS: From, from the CIA. It is so pleasant and we’re doing all we can and we got it to go away. I have it in 
writing. 
KM: From the CIA? 
WS: From the CIA and IRS. You can see it, IRS/CI, criminal investigations in counterintelligence.  
KM: But, that, is that from the CIA as well? Did you get something from the CIA as well? 
WS: This guy is the liaison. 
KM: Well, he’s IRS/CI. 
WS: He’s IRS/CI from, who is the liaison to CIA. So CIA wants nothing to do with us. We are nothing, we 
don’t exist. We don’t want to know about him, forget him. These guys saw the files, and I started with 
the DD‐214 that I went through and showed them the harshest first. 
KM: You went to the CIA general counsel’s office didn’t you? 
WS: I did, but, and told them what happened without anything. I didn’t use any files, I just went in and 
said, here’s the scoop, here’s what’s going on. 
KM: Did they say, oh my god, I’m so sorry?  Or did they say? 
WS: Well they just said we’ll get back to you. That’s when the investigator called and he called Steve 
Daughtery, who sadly I was at his funeral for a blastoma. I was the last one to have lunch with him, at 
Carpaccios. And the day I with him, just as an aside. The day I was with him, Steve was acting really, 
different. And this I am going to say was June or July of ’11. And when I came home, I said to my wife, I 
said, Steve was really, um, she said, “How was your lunch?” And I said well Steve was acting really, um 
acting strange today, I don’t know what it was. He went home, I found out later, his wife shared with 
me, that he went home, he felt so bad driving home he had to stop on the road, then drove all the way 
home. They took him to the doctor and he had blastoma. He was dead in January of ’12. My point is, 
Steve was the one who had the patience and the belief to let it all get worked out.
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Dear Agent McLamb- 

Respectfully, I’m sending you this note because I was not comfortable with your 
assumptions of me.  As I recently wrote you, nothing is ever as black and white as 
it may appear. Over the last few days I have had an opportunity to reflect upon 
parts of the last 6-8 years we discussed as well as much more recent years. Please 
find below a legend roughly outlining dates and issues that I believe are important 
and that I want you to be aware of. These dates are to the best of my recollection. 
Some of these dates are approximations. I also apologize for any redundancy.  

Sincerely, 

/Wayne S. Simmons/ 

 

Dates and Legends- 

2004- Purchased , Annapolis, MD, utilizing a Land Installment 
Contract from Dimitri Sfykiyanudus, Annapolis, MD. AS a result of using the LIS to 
purchase home, I then refinanced into a loan in 2006.  When the re finance took 
place my credit was very good and allowed me to qualify for a loan of approx. 
$1,800,000. 00.  I was NEVER late with my loans either to Mr Sfykiyanudus or to 
the new lender.  

2004-05-06,  Created Simmons Air, commuter air service from BWI to Ocean City, 
MD. The primary funding came from Walt Petrie,  a developer from Detroit, MI, 
Cape who took up residence in Annapolis. The FAA, financial and partner issues 
with Petrie resulted in Simmons Air closing after 4 months. I traveled to 
Nantuckett and met with Dan Wolf, President of Cape Air, the airline whose 
business model I used.  Even though we were not able to make a deal for 
Simmons Air, Cape Air ends up coming to BWI and begins flying different routes. 
Cape Air is still located at the main terminal at BWI today.  

Beginning in approx. 2005 (?) IRS begins incorrect billing for $1,139,000 for tax 
years, 1988 – 1999.  

I entered into collection discussions with Mr. Steven Dougherty, Regional Director 
IRS, Annapolis, MD (Deceased, Jan 2012, brain cancer)I explained to IRS that the 
taxes were as a result of CIA employment and that I was not liable for those taxes. 

GOVERNMENT
EXHIBIT
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IRS agreed that it was very unusual for IRS to attempt to collect for taxes that 
were so old. I attempted to contact CIA/GC on my own but they would not 
arrange a meeting. 

Late Summer 2007- A meeting is arranged by President G.W. Bush White House 
for me to meet with GC Office at CIA Langley to discuss IRS financial issues  

I attend the meeting without any documentation. After the meeting the GC Office 
still refuses to acknowledge me. A CIA Investigator contacts me privately and I 
explain to him that I have Operations files. An immediate meeting is arranged for 
me at IRS HQ, DC. I am told that CIA will also attend.  

Feb – March 2008- I attend meeting that is arranged at IRS HQ on Constitution 
Ave, in a skiff on 2nd floor, in an unmarked room. I present copies of OP files and 
begin presentation to IRS CI. The meeting lasts less than an 
hour after agents halt my presentation. They confide that they “have seen all they 
want or need to see.” I provide IRS/CIA with copies of some of my Op files. Shortly 
after the briefing in the skiff, the CIA finally acknowledges me. The IRS tax bill of 
$1,139,000 is removed. IRS, Steve Doherty and perhaps others with knowledge, 
serve as my Verification of past Employment with CIA. I am personally disgusted, 
angry and disillusioned that the CIA has treated me so poorly and created so 
many issues for me after all the sacrifices Corinne and I made for our country.  

http://www.standupamericaus.org/homeland-security/patton-the-stark-truth-
behind-the-cias-colossal-flop/ 

Prior to 2008, I have been writing manuscript for novel, yet un named, to be 
published. Searching for Co-author, publisher and agent. Eventually discover Mark 
Graham as co-author, Fine Print Lit, NYC as agent and St. Martin’s/ Thomas Dunn 
agrees to come aboard as publisher. 

Summer 2008- Recruited by BAE for contractor job in Afghanistan with HTT. Now 
that IRS and Verification of Employment issues resolved  I apply and am accepted.  
I will serve as Team Leader, a position that reports directly to the XO in Afg) 

2008-Ft. Leavanworth, KS/Kansas City, KS,. Begin training with HTT in October  08’ 
which is to end, March 09’. Apply for and issued Interim Secret clearance. I meet 
E L in Dec. 08’. 
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lN UNITED STATES O MAGISTRATE 0 DISTRICT 0 APPEALS COURT or 0 OTHER PANEL (Specify below)
IN THE CASE OF LOCATION NUMBER

FOR

vs. I- AT

PERSON REPRESENTED (Show your full na )m 1 0 Defendant-Adult M00KE ERS
Magistrate -

2 O Defendant-Juvenile

I hereby attest and certify on 3 O Appellant District Court
that the foregoing document is a full, true an orrect 4 O Probation Violator

copy of the original on file in my office and in my 5 0 Parole Violator0 Felony 5 0 Parole Veolatorln5ourtof Appeals
FELCIA C. CANNON e c Misdemeanor 6 0 Habeas Petitioner

CLERK, U.S. pISTRICT COURT 7 O 2255 Petitioner
D RIT MARYLAND 8 Material Witness

Deputy o9 Other (Specify)

Are you now employed? E] Yes No~0 g-Arnm Self Employed

Name and address of employer: L
S , F YES, how much do you F NO, give month and year of last employment .,

earn per month? $ How much did you earn per month $ / -7,
If married is your Spouse employed? IE(Yes F, No

IF YES, how much does your If a minor under age 21, what is your

Spouse earn per month $ __ Parents or Guardian's approximate monthly income $
Have you received within the past 12 months any income from a business, profession or other form of self-emploment, or in
the form of rent payments, interest, dividends, retirement or annuity payments, or other sources? O Yes '1Jo

Tv E P RECEIVED SOURCES

SSETPS - EFG[).E- I F YES, GIVE THE AMOUNT I I
RECEIVED 8- IDENTIFY $ I I

THE SOURCES I I

jC'81d Have you any cash on hand or money in savings or checking account 0 Yes [-No IF YES, state total amount $

Do you own any real estate, stocks, bonds, notes, automobiles, or other valuable property (excluding ordinary
household furnishings and clothing)? JYes O No

j NT [F YES, GIVE VALUE AND $ L '~ i ' " i/+-, so
DESCRIBE IT I I

MARITAL STATUS Total List persons you actually support and you. relationship to them

II SINGLE Depenodoents , -ll/ 
iI

PPE~ERTS .s MARRIED R"I J -

IiL WIDOWED II _.,_ _ __-,:'.. -
SEPARATED OR

BLE GI0 t 8 i LI] DIVORCED
SBEBTSM Creditors Total Debt Monthly Payt.

BBB8 ! (i APARTMENT
MgI i OR HOME: f4 _ ___ -', -..

MR[ LS 1 n f-' $ 7 ji

BANKS, LOAN COM-_ _ __"_ _
-

_._ _
PsNflS CHA-_ _
ACCO E

/ / LI certify the abov o5rrect., , <

SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT 1//
(OR PERSON REPRESENTED

8 A 10F2-0000 6

1A80 OF2-000026
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT
OF MARYLAND

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

. Criminal No. HAR-84-00150

I hereby attest and certify on
that the foregoing documentis a full, true and correct

WAYNE SHELBY SIMMONS : copy of the original on file in my office and in my

legal custody.
FELICIA C. CANNON

CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT CQURT
MOTION TO MODIFY CONDITIONS OF iRIS.DISTROFMAICTYND

PRETRIAL RELEASE
By _. L{ = Deputy

Defendant Wayne Simmons, through his attorney, respectfully

requests this Court to modify the conditions of his release

pending trial. As. grounds for this Motion, defendant respectfully

states the following.
co

0

0 since his arrest and presentment on April 19, 1984. He is

, 9 also required to report on a weekly basis to the Pretrial

04\ Services Agency, and counsel has been informed by a PSA

b officer that he has complied with this condition.
H 0

' 2. Another condition of Mr. Simmons' bail is that he not

>, leave Maryland, Virginia or the District of Columbia '"without

co .8 first obtaining permission from the Court." Mr. Simmons operates

r" " a a limosine service and this condition has caused him to lose
o0
og . some business requiring trips -- of one or two days' duration --

to Pennsylavania, New Jersey, and New York.

3. Accordingly, Mr. Simmons is requesting that the

donditions prohibiting travel outside of Maryland, Virginia,

and the District of Columbia without prior Court approval

be modified to allow him to provide limosine services to

Pennsylvania, New Jersey and New York upon notification to

1A80 10F2-000100
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,-2-

the Pretrial Services Agency prior to any such trips and

immediately upon returning from any such trips.

WHEREFORE, for the reasons stated above, defendant

respectfully requests that his Motion be granted. A proposed

order is attached for the Court's consideration.

Respec fully submitted,

Warren Anthony Fitc
Robinson and Kohl n
301 Eye Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001
(202)347-6100

'CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing motion was

served by hand upon the Office of Assistant United States

Attorney Peter Ward, this 27th day of August, 1984.

Warren An ohy Fitch

1A80 10F2-000101
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United States of America vs: United States Uistsct Cout for

..WAHE...SHELBX.. ... . . I i..T. C
DEFENDANT

LLl.l.-.i.- -- " DOCKETNO. - 1 I HM-84-00150

In the presence of the attorney for the government MONTH DAY' YEAR
the defendant appeared in person on this date November 1,1984

COUNSEL 1-.J' IWITHOUT COUNSEL However the cour advised defendant of right to counsel and asked whether defendant desired to have
counsel appointed by the court and the defendant thereupon waived assistance of counsel.

- LJ WITH COUNSEL INAlX g A---- -----, - ------
(Name of Counsel)

PLEA L GUiLTY, and the court being satisfied that L NOLO CONTENDERE, I I NOT GUILTY
there is a factual basis for the plea,

T r b vedI I NOT GUILTY. Defendant is discharged
There being a fiIbiu verdict of

L .XYGUILTY. as to Count Nos. l and 2.
FINDING & Defendant has been convicted as charged of the offense(s) of (Count Nos. 1 and 2) Title 18 App.*

NDING& Section 1202(a)(1) and'-2 (Possession of firearms by a convicted felon;
Aiding and abetting.

The court asked whether defendant had anything to say why judgment should not be pronounced. Because no sufficient cause to the contrary
was shown, or appeared to the court, the court adjudged .the defendant guilty as charged and convicted and ordered that: The defendant is
hereby committed to the custody of the Attorney General or his authorized representative for imprisonment for a period of two ( 2 )

SENTENCE years as to each of Count Nos. 1 and, 2;.Execution of sentence as to
OR imprisonment only is hereby suspended and defendant placed on probation

PROBATION for a period of five ,(5). years, under the usual terms and conditions.
ORDER of probation and the following special conditions: (1) That defendant

pay a.fine-in the sum of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00), to be paid
at such times and in such amounts: aS directed by,.the.Probation Officer;
(2) That defendant perform one thousand hours (1,000) hours of community

SPECIAL service as directed by the Probation Officer, and (3) That defendant
CONDITIONS participate in a program of psychotherapy or other coudseling program

OF as directed by the Probation Officer. Said sentences as to Count Nos.
PROBATION 1 and 2 are to run concurrently with each other.

-,

ADDITIONAL In addition to the special conditions of probation imposed above,i is hereby ordered that the general conditions of probation set out on the
CONDITIONS reverse side of this judgment be imposed. The Court may change the conditions of probation, reduce or extend the period of probation, and

OF at any time during the probation period or within a makirnum' probation ,piodpf five /ears permitted by law, may issue a warrant and
PROBATION revoke probation for a violation occurring during the pOobation period.

The court orders commitment to the & tnds, It is ordered that the Clerk deliver
COMMITMENT .egal cUstpdy. - a certified copy of this judgiment
RECOMMEN- FELICIA C. CANNON and commitment to the U.S. Mar-

DATION . CLERK, U.S.DISTRICTCOURT . shal or other qualified officer.
D. D RICTO ARYLAND

SIGNEDBV ' 3V- 
"  Deputy

SIGNED BY

~I 3 U.S. District judge

U.S. Magistrate A-A
HERBERT F. MURRAY oateNovember 1.1984 - NOV6 1? g

1A80 10F2-000153
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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

v. Crim. Case No. IM-84-00150

WAYNE SHELBY SIMMONS

AFFIDAVIT N 'SUPPORT OF MOTION TO
PROCEED ON APPEAL IN FORMA PAUPERIS

I, WAYNE SHELBY SIMMONS, being first duly sworn, deposes

and say that I am the defendant, in the above-entitled case;

that in support of my motion to proceed...on appeal without being

required to prepay fees, costs or give security therefor, I state

that because of my poverty I am unable to pay the costs of said

proceeding or to give security therefor; that I am entitled to

redress; and that the issues which I desire to present on appeal

are the following:

1. The District Court's denial of defendant's Motion to
Suppress Tangible Evidence, in contravention of the Fourth
Amendment to the United States Constitution; and

2. The District Court's admission at trial, over appellant's
objection, of hearsay testimony regarding an element of the
offense, in contravention of the Federal Rules of
Evidence and the Sixth Amendment to the United States
Constitution.

I -further state that the responses which I have made to the

questions and instructions below relating to my ability to

pay the cost.of prosecuting the appeal are true.

1. Are you presently employed? .... .

1A80 10F2-000163
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1. Yes, I am self-employed. See my answer to number 2.

2. Have you received in the past twelve months any income
from a business, profession or other form of self-employment,
or in the form of rent payments, interests, dividends or
other source?

Yes. I am the owner/operator of Regal Limousine Service, Inc.
I established the business nine months ago, in May, 1984.
My accoutant is presently reviewing my income and preparing my
income tax forms.

I estimate my net income from the business will have been
$1200.00 per month.

I have not received any other income of any type during
the past twelve months.

3. Do you own any cash or savings account?

I have no checking account in my name. My wife maintains
an account in her name, the amount of which I do not know.

4. Do you own any real estate, stock, bonds,.notes, automobiles
or other valuable property (excluding ordinary household furnishings
and clothing)?

I own a 1978 Audi Fox.

5. List the persons who are dependent upon you for support and
state your relationshipto those persons.

Wife -- Corinne T. Simmons

Daughter -- Alison N. Simmons

Son -- Wayne J. Simmons

- 2 -

1A80 10F2-000164
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I understand that a false statement or answer to any

question in this affidavit will subject me to penaltie for

perjury.

Wa e Shely Si ns

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this

day of January, 1985.

tary Public

My Commission Expires:

Let the applicant proceed without
prepayment of costs or fees or Iherebyattestandcertify on
the necessity of giving security that the foregoing document is a full, true and correctcopy of tne original on file in my office and in my
therefor. legal custody.

FELICIA C. CANNON

SRICTO MARYLAND

District Judge By Deputy

- 3 -

1A80 10F2-000165
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HEADQUARTERS
.7 --- 4041 Powder Mill Road

S.uite 300
Beltsville, MD 20705

/ lD __ENTERED
--....LODGED __ _RECEIVED

JUN 12 1986
AT BALTIMORE

CLERK US. DISTRIGT COURT

Maya2, D uw

Honorable Judge Herbert F. Murray Iherebyattestand - ifuon
U. S. Courthouse that the foregoingdocument is a full, true and correct
Room 530 (py sf tf qi4inn l.fi n my office and in my
101 West Lombard Street legalcustody.

Baltimore, Maryland 21201 CLE, U.S. STROURT

b RICTOF MARYLAND

Dear Judge Murray, By Deputy

It has been 19 months since I was before you for sentencing
and a great deal has transpired in my life during that time
which is why I am writing you this letter.

Pursuent to Rule 35, I am respectfully requesting that you
please consider reducing or modifying my sentence for the re-
sons mentioned below.

As you may or may not recall, I had just formed a limousine
company in May of 1984. I continued that business until the
summer of 1985 when I became involved with a company called
American Anti-Graffiti Company, Inc. It was a California
corporation that manufactured a high-performance coating.
One of the applications is an anti-graffiti coating, not to
mention the Marine Coating that I personally developed or the
Aerospace Coating that I co-developed.

I was initially hired as an employee and given the title,
Vice-President of Marketing and Sales. My responsibilites
weie to name the productsince it did not have a generic name,
develop ecompany policy,and of course set up a sales and dist-
ribution network in the United States and eventually the world.
The package of material I included with this letter is all
material that I wrote, developed and edited,from rough draft;
to blue line.

During the last 13 months I have set up distributors in San
Diego, Los Angeles, Chicago, Boston, New York, Philadelphia,
Washington D.C. and Tampa. I also worked myself into a posi-
tion to find investors who recently purchased the company from
the former owners and made me a co-owner and the President,C.E.O.

American Anti-Graffiti Company is a:growing 'companyde.-imostly
to my efforts over the last year and also due to the fact that
my probation officer,Mr. David Jones, allowed me to travel.and
make my company grow. Travel is such an important part of my

business that without the cooperation of the probation office

Distributors o lJl IiF P-rotective Coatings

1A80 10F2-00188
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more specifically Mr. Jones, I could not have made this company
the success story it is about to become.

My obligation to the court has been in a satisfactory manner,
and in a fashion which satisified the probation office. I am
prepared to pay the balance of my 1,000.00 fine,I have secured
a letter from the psychologist stating her opinion of my status,
and I have completed over 225 hours of the 1000 community service
hours I was given.

Due in part to my performance in my career, and the direction
in my life as well as the performance of my obligation to the
court, I sincerely feel that my request is a realistic one and
would certainly hope that you would remove me from probation
altogether or grant me a hearing to discuss this request.

Thank you very much for your time and consideration in this
matter. I anxiously await your decision.

I
Sin'cerely, /n/

Wayne S. Simmons

3503 Easton Drive
Bowie, Maryland 20716

cc. Mr. Peter Ward

1A80 10F2-000189
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SIMMONS - DIRECT BY MR. FITCH 123

1 MR. FITCH: I'd like to call Mr. Simmons,

2 please.

3

4 W A Y N E S H E L B Y S I M M 0 N S , called

5 as a witness, and having been first duly sworn according

6 to law, testifieddas follows:

7 THE CLERK: Please state and spell your

8 full name for the record.

9 THE WITNESS: Wayne Shelby Simmons, S-i-m-

10 m-o-n-s.

11 DIRECT EXAMINATION OF MR. SIMMONS

12 BY MR. FITCH:

13 Q Mr. Simmons, what is your present home address?

14 A 3700 Margin Way, Bowie, Maryland.

15 Q Was that your - is:that in Prince George's

16 County?

17 A Yes, it is.

18 Q Was that your home address on January 8,

19 1984?

20 A Yes, it was.

21 Q When did you move to that address?

22 A I moved there in September of '83.

23 I want to direct your attention, sir, to

24 January 8, 1984, Sunday. Were you home?

25 A Yes, sir, I was.

1A80 20F2-000123
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SIMMONS - DIRECT BY MR. FITCH 124

1 Q And at approximately 12:30 or 12:45, what

2 happened?

3 A I was sitting on the couch in the family

4 room with the windows of the house facing out into the-

5 front yard when I noticed a group of what appeared to

6 be men walking past the window and I got up out of the

7 seat and as I walked into the kitchen, I heard the door

8 burst open and someone hollered, "Give it up, Wayne,

9 it's the police." So I stopped in the kitchen and I

10 put my hands up and officers came from everywhere, plain

11 clothes and uniform.

12 Q Did you have anything in your hands?

13 A Yes, I did.

14 Q What did you have in your hands?

15 A I had some gambling slips in one hand and

16 I had a telephone book in the other hand.

17 Q What had you been doing with those items

18 in your family room, TV room?

19 A I was taking bets from friends of mine.

20 Q And when had you begun the bookmaking operation?

21 A The end of November, the last week in November

22 I started.

23 Q And from whom would you take bets?

24 A My friends. It's a group of friends we

25 got together. I'm not a gambler, they had - a lot of

1A80 20F2-000124
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SIMMONS - DIRECT BY MR. FITCH 125

1 them like to gamble, they didn't like the bookies they

2 had to bet with, they couldn't make bets, and another

3 friend of mine ran into a large sum of money and we

4 just decided that, why not us, so everyone agreed and

5 they bet' with me.

6 Q Did the police officers who came into your

7 house identify themselves?

8 A Yes, they did.

9 Q And was Corporal Fickinger the officer who

10 identified himself?

11 A Right.

12 Q Did there come a time when other non-Prince

13 George's County officers arrived?

14 A Yes, sir, there was.

15 Q And would you describe that, please.

16 A I was sitting in the kitche and I noticed

17 two individuals, a black woman and a white male with

18 a beard and they appeared to be doing something other

19 than - well, they didn't appear to be under the direction

a 20 of Fickinger, they were kind of conducting their own

21 search.

22 Q And did they identify themselves to you?

23 A Only when I asked them. I saw them in the

24 living room walking around and they finally came into

25 the kitchen and as they came into the kitchen to pass

1A80 20F2-000125
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REPRODUCTION

SIMMONS - DIRECT BY MR. FITCH THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES AT PHJ^JEl
"^mSjrrr _ __ JL1 . 1

1 about eight years ago and thereafter?

2 A Initially, it was-

3 MR. WARD: Objection, your Honor.

4 THE COURT: Overruled.

5 A (Continuing) Initially -

6 THE COURT: Pardon?

7 MR. WARD: Your Honor, I renew - the reason

8 I'm objecting, I don't see what the relationship eight

9 years ago has to do with a relationship more recently.

10 THE COURT: I think it has some relevance.

11 I'll allow it.

12 MR. WARD: ^ery wel1.

13 THE COURT: The question was the relationship

14 BY MR. FITCH:k.

15 Q What was the nature of the relationship?

16 A Initially, it was occasional social visits.

17 In 1977 I played semi-pro football with the Baltimore

18 Eagles, in fact, and he started coming to a lot of those

19 with his then girlfriend, Sylvia, who later became his

20 wife, and was with my wife, and then when I played pro-

21 fessional football for the New Orleans Saints, we stayed

22 in pretty much constant communication. His wife, or

23 his girlfriend, Sylvia, and himself talked to my wife

24 on occasion, and myself. And I guess in 1979 we started

25 seeing a lot more of each other. I was back in the
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REPRODUCTION

ONAL ARCHIVES AT PHILADELPHIASIMMONS - CROSS BY MR. WARD

the federal people, in other words, after Mr. Tindall

came to you with this proposition, did you contact your

lawyer and ask him about owning, possessing or using

firearms ?

A I may have, if there was a change in probation

officers, but I really don't remember. The only thing

I specifically remember, Mr. Ward, after April 19, 1984,

I had questioned about a federal violation and that

is when I did co'nsult my attorney again to find out

if, in fact, I was in violation of a federal law.

Q All right. Sir, where are you employed,

Mr. Simmons ?

A

Q

A

Service.

Where -

Where .

- am I employed? I own Regal Limousine

Q Real -

A R-e-g-a-1 Limousine.

Q That is something that you own and operate

yourself?

A Yes, sir, that's correct.

Q And how long have you been employed in that

bus iness , si r?

A Since May of this year, about five or six

months.
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SIMMONS - CROSS BY MR. WARD
m

Q And where were you working before that,

sir?

A I was a maitre'd at a private club downtown

called Pisces,' and I was district manager for making.,,.

Waves Hot Tub Spas.

Q When you say downtown, I assume you mean

D.C. ?

A I'm sorry, downtown Washington, D.C, right.

Q Count" 1 of the indictment deals with the

gun sale to Atlantic Guns on March 14, 1983.

A That's correct.

Q You don't contend that you did not sell

a gun to Atlantic Arms on March 14, 1983?

A No, sir.

Q The pistol that was in the garage, found

in the garage of your house when ATF agents executed

their warrant, their search and seizure warrant on January

8, 1984, I believe that was, I don't recall the exhibit

number, Number 6, I believe, Sterling Arms .22 caliber

pistol, is that correct, sir?

A What is your question, Mr. Ward?

Q That was the pistol that was found in your

garage, the Sterling Arms .22 caliber pistol?

A Yes, sir , that's correct.

Q Now, you told us that you had purchased

REPRODUCTION

ENATIONAL ARCHIVES AT PHILADELPHIA
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Q What branch of the service?

2 A The navy.

3 Q What kind of discharge did you receive and

4 for what reason?

5 o A I received an honorable medical discharge

6 because of a post concussion syndrome I received from

7 piayi ng footbal1.

8 MR. FITCH: Thank you, your Honor.

9 MR. WARD: I have no recross, your Honor.

10 THE COURT: Thank you, you may step down.

11 THE WITNESS: Thank you.

12 THE COURT: Mr. Fitch, do you have another

13 witness?

14 MR. FITCH: We rest.

15 THE COURT: Mr. Ward, do you have any rebuttal?

16 MR. WARD: No rebuttal, your Honor.

17 THE COURT: Would counsel come up to the

18 bench?

19 (Proceedings at the bench, outside the

20 hearing of the jury.)

21 THE COURT: Did you want to renew your motions?

22 MR. FITCH: At the close of all the evidence

23 I would like to renew all my motions for an order of dis-

24 missal.

25 THE COURT: I have to deny your motion. We,
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SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
WASHINGTIN, D.C. 20549

Litigation Release No. 11884 / October 6, 1988

Securities and Exchange Commission v. Wayne S. Simmons, United
States District Court for the District of the District of
Columbia, Civil Action No. 88-2899

The Commission announced today that Wayne S. Simmons
("Simmons") has consented to the entry of a permanent injunction,
enjoining him from future violations of the registration and
antifraud provisions of the Securities Act of 1933.

From July 1987 through June 1988, Simmons was the president
and a member of the Board of Directors of Blood-Check Inc.
("Blood-Check"), a company with headquarters in Greenbelt,
Maryland which offered blood-screening services to test for AIDS.
The Commission's complaint alleges that in January and February
1988 Simmons was responsible for Blood-Check's offering to sell
up to $500,000 worth of unregistered shares of its common stock
by means of a prospectus which contained materially false and
misleading statements to the effect that Blood-Check had no
history of operations or revenues and had no significant
liabilities. According to the Commission's complaint, as of the
date of the prospectus, Simmons knew or was reckless in not
knowing that Blood-Check had operated as a business and derived
revenues from operations since August 10, 1987, and that Blood-
Check had liabilities of approximately $70,000. The Complaint
further alleges that Simmons violated the registration provisions
of the Securities Act by advertising the availability of the
prospectus through tombstone advertisements placed in The
Washington Post, The Washington Times, The Annapolis Capitol and
The Baltimore Sun.

1A126-000004
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Kenneth B. Cabnesi
Jeffrey L. Ferguson

Donald J. Neidhardt
COUNSEL

Carnesi & Associates

Attorneys and Cotmseffors at Lav)

GARDEN CITY, NEW .YORK 11530

TELEPHONE
(516)

TELECOPIER
(516

Cathy Bianchi

Daria Chmil

law assistants

February 11,1994
WSS international,Ltd.

Bowie,Maryland 20715 o-^identAttention: Wayne S. Sxmmons,Presxdent

Re: Republic of Kazakhstan

Dear Mr. Simmons:

Pursuant to your revest,- « '>Z^£j>&£2%Z£-
lZ,s,°m^lf™^°^'°«^tea "^ *- Republlc of
Kazakhstan.

»n of these transactions are currently xnrrc^ss^dre^xpec^to^Iinali.ed within the next srx (6,
months.

Einally, for your information preview we are.^ovidin^a

ipatory shares.

I. INTERNATIONAL LOTTERY:
i i-1-T-o-v scheduled to begin in the Repub-

The in^^^^i.^^alr „Tli begin as an -instant -lie of Kazakhstan by Aprxl }£99\.> "ess iny tbB second year to
scratch-off" lottery and later progress
computerized "lotto" type.

My client's,Global Consulting^.share is ^ £o£et_
total net P-^^fr^ o^ oT'.of) hilars.' Syou are* ajLre,
ed to be Four Mxllxon (S4,oou,uuu.uuj __ofHts for your partxex-
your company's agreed upon <£•£*£ _2£___ *_ «ve (5%)Vion and contentron to tt>e lottery ^.^ ^ ^.^ f„
ylufcLpLflar^ing|1of%100,0)00P.00 the first year.
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rs at Law

WSS International,Ltd.
February 11,1994
Page Two

For your information and review, I have annexed hereto as
Schedule "A", a copy of the lottery contract,general information
and the profit projections.

II. MOTOROLA:

Our associates,Russia Cellular Holdings, have entered into
a conttractual relationship with Motorola Corporation as a cellu
lar representative in the Republic of Kazakhstan. The fee for
this representation, as stated in the contract/ is five (5%)
percent of the total dollar amount of all cellular equipment sold
and delivered to the Republic of Kazakhstan by Motorola.

It is anticipated that the first order of equipment by the
Republic of Kazakhstan from Motorola will be approximately Seven
ty Million ($70,000,000) Dollars of which Russia Cellular Hold
ing's fee would amount to Three Million Five Hundred Thousand
($3,500,000.00) Dollars.

In this transaction, WSS International,Ltd. would receive
three (3%) percent of the five (5%) percent fee equating to One
Hundred Five Thousand ($105,000.00) Dollars the first year.

I have attached, for your information and review, a copy
of the Motorola Cellular Representative Agreement as Schedule

III. INSURANCE:

Our firm has signed on as the exclusive agent for all
business transacted between New York Life Worldwide Holdings,Inc.
and the Governmental Insurance Company of the Republic of Kazakh
stan (Gosstrah), in the formation of a joint venture life insu
rance company.

As you are aware, meetings will take place in New York
next week to enter into preliminary letters of understanding on
the proposed joint venture.
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WSS International,Inc.
February 11, 1994
Page Three

As you are also aware, ^™~££^^*£w>^^-r^J^'^sss^^r^ this _-,
our projected earning, for ^ j^^rc'enSge^of^e

venture life insurance company b***?"*^*^ a&ut Five Million^ross premium bitten and are expected to ce ^ to your
Impa^M1^ __-- *~S (^0.000.00) Dollars.

For your in«ra«on and -^^0^!^__SK£
the letters from Mew York Life; »°^. the resulting letters of
inLrrtandln^rhe^ecutln^w /or* next wee,.

I have not in-} _ (.vi. iortcr i have not xn—
You will note that for P^^-f^^ing worked upon but noteluded those transactions ^enW ~x g_ontns (i.e. Pavarxnx
expected to close wxthxn ^* "^Mercury Dealerships and Bxo-
construction Company, Ford J^ln_£™^ projected significant

_Si_-__^S__--s,-«'- •"'
wsJ_a.?'as--,a!a"1:'Bfication, please do not hesxtate to call.

Sincerely

Ken'rfeth B. Carnesx
"ICRC *cb
cc:"Russia Cellular Holdings,Inc

Global Consulting,Inc.
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LOANAPPUCA
APPLICATION FOR HResidenlW O Co-opLoan

Application No. ^ <// if- JjfQ

Copy ol Contract ot S**envual Accompany
IMe AppUcjrUoft Toffether wtth • Non-Ae«un__->»*
Chock lor I . . Pay-**- lo Clltcorp
Saving*ol Wae-Unglon. Q.C-lor tha -PpMCJrtton '—

All-STATI LEGAt SUPPLY CO

/JonJ _?

NO OlMOS

I So
Monthly Pay men I Escrow/lm pounds (io o* coiiecie- monthly)

^Taxes gi-maro ins QMigelna •

Properly SlrMl Address

LegalDeecnplion(All*

Apt- No. City 't
{fAA£GU*A\*

County

ftrg«_H Pr\rf
Stala

Mi)
Zip No ot Units

>. NO.OfRooms NO Ol

(Attachdescriptionilnecessary!an il necessary!

''* iNoH-ha... |Mo'̂ Vi6A.rH_.[Nj>n.&<^x^u^£on>°^^ n&lSNo ol shares
lor Apt

jButWing
D Resale

Managing AgentName&Address Setter's Name & Addreea Brokar Name k Address

pUmLaolLoan frWhese OConstrocon-Permlnen, OConstruct QRalinance DOther (ExpUm)
-...-.I? I. <_.»_.__. Daia Ongma.Cosl Present Value (a)JCoel olimp.(b) ;1Compttte thia Ime ..

Consinxsion-Permaneni
or Construction Loan

-Total (a • b)

is

Census Tract

Enter Tola) As
Purchase Price In
Oeuris 01 Purchase

Complete this tone ilaRelawca Loan
YeerAcqurad lOrigmalCoai ,Ami t_usw>g

;D«»cr_be Improvements I |m*de| liobemade

Cost ♦

J

TitteVvafleHoldlnWhatNemaW i^A^JC. - ' f^""" TT""Z L L
Sout«#Oo»nPayminlandStltlamanlcnargat r -. / .
^ ' . t. I.. I. B . / , , /• /ii...- .. _• ».• i- cji./a f- I-i_r.«. _t.V>ltlLr.,uo^f^rL,^<kU.K,tU. Bi^cc^^_d______^__^__^

_S3_±Ti?3^___3_l-_-™D,»^^SS?SnSn». eh*lSpSi o.«>...-• ma«.lai»ncao. on "»«o™o. _»>t_ ol anon-. [
and m«»s.or Ine properly * localad. macommunity piop.il/ stale

B
BORROWER

ic; S- a__t_t_^__v____
No.Y*ers-i_3~Praaent-Cdaraae , No. Y«er_-_l_»_. OOwn

oiysiai^zip gi-..i..T , M^ --_
Fonrn_-Odiw.il Wasthan 2 yean alJ"-*" _»"_

Slraal.

ereddreeaHle_sthan2yeanatp-e3

i

Vam«lonn«>ddrasi l/j_ DOwn Qflwl

sira« ^
cays*.Be .'Pil^^ IMP 3tf^)V-
Yaanallor—araddrau XjJ- QOwn

ManulVOWartio DS.p_.ataO
Slalua O Unmarriod (ncl. wvgM.

ditorcad. widowad).

Dapanoanls ollvai manhandbyBowq*^ Marital Qjrtemed DSeparaied
Sutut QOnmarried (md smgie.

divorced, wtdowwl).

jMeni

Dapenoanls oihar lhan usied by Bonowar

Ages

Nanw and Addraas ol Employar

A'̂ .-'A- CAilfe*, AiC ,
"i"ifi AAMsytrt^S At-

A
*gw

/(
YearsefopJoyed _n thiahne
Olwork or prateesion

Years onthis|Ot._-Z—

DSell Employed AtfT____-

Name and Address ol Employer

/»5o)___b«ti B^CtA^ to1.

NO

P. >U «
Yaars employed m this hne
ol wort* or proleMion

Years on this fib—/.—
D Sell Employed

PosilKtn/Title Type ol Business

-lM^6\r ^>'3"
>na Busmeaa PMonaSoc_M Sacunly Numoei iHomaPnona Vr~~~~ __, rs

B.*-sn-S***
Socitf Security Number

? ! jTypeOl Bus*ie-S >^

nber [Home Phone wBus.n«sPhonaBnePhoi Pnona ' ^

NOTICE: tAHmony. cwk) _uppoH w MpaiaM i>v__il«»nc Incom. KMd nolbaia»aal«lll th. B«tow.i t/
wC«-B^o^doaaViolcliooa.MI»a™»con-lda.ad»aba-i.to-ap-Tl^

"• - " " ••---• --• - v •-UTgi^.'/MJ>

__. __. „ NOTICE: tAHmony. child_uppoHw Mpaiala nvakilananca Incom. nnH nolba'"•"»
^ B—Borrowai C-Co-Boirow.i ^, Co-Bo»io»a< doaa nolchooaa loha™ IIcon-ldatad m at——lo« fapaylna I

iS- Tn^fHr-H*- TnjfJMra. l .
wl e,^J CcirjC. H*.-tt*fict JUr.m^u —

Z —_. .«.-.- «_._.__. i.ua vckDc rnuDi ere rur rni i
./<-*.! f,-y-i ) -mi rim- —

IF EMPLOYED IHCURRENT POSITION FOR L£SSTHAN THOTEAWS COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING
Type ol Business Posiiion/Tiile Ones from/To

Pw*iou_iEmptoyac/School
——1—__^6_H

Cny/Siaie

'Monlhly Ami

f/A-w
J__;_iO_
ri-ot-

MpntiMy \ncomt

THESE QUESTIONS APPLY TOBOTH BORROWER AND CO-BORROWER

Ha"yea*anawar lagrvan lo aquasttonIn__a
cofctfim.eiplabi on an attached eheeL

Have youanyoutstandng judgments? Inihelast 7
yean,haveyoubeendeclared bankrupt?
Haveyou hadproperlyforeclosed upon or giventitle
or deed _n beu thereol?

Arayouaco-maker orendorser ona note''

Are you a party m a lawswl?

Areyou obkgaledlo payafamony. childSupportor
separate maintenance''

tsany part olIhe down payment borrowed?

Borrower Co-Borrower
Yes or No Yea or No

Borrower Co-Bonowa*
YaaorNo YasorNo

______/ jUo_

Are you a U S cituen

If"nor are you a resideni alien?

M"no."are you a non-rewdeni aaan?

ExptamOlher Fnancmg or Other Equity |il any)

•AH preeenl Monthly Houe«g Expenses olBorrower and Co-Borrower should bekaied onacomb«ed b rNMA IIXJ3 >•&? i-*0 -*•«
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SSaiMI m'co-borrower section... complelod about aspouse. Ihis .lalemanl and supports schedule, mull ba co^Mlabajimu spouse also
OCompla-M Jointly

LIABILITIES AHO PLEDGE0AS5ETJ

Indicate byI• IIhoaa law-Ma Ol pledged aasele in.tw.lbesalislied upon sale ol f..l est.leownea orupon -fa-ancmg ol_ub|»cl properly
Casho.
MaAet
valua

Acct Name
II Nol

Borrower's

Mo Pmt
andMos

lett id pay

C_8h Deposit Toward Purchase Held By

Checking and Savings Accounts (Show
Names of >nsli_ulK>ns/Acc1 Nos )

Commit S flMJC

/ietiA*iC&
SlocksandBonds (NoVDescnptionl f

I/, 4. grtvir-i^UKJ-
T&o'nH

Lite Insunnca Net Cash Value

«-*__» 3<oooo

/p'*

port

Soiv*

[ooeO

Creditor's Names. Addresses, and Account Numbers

Inataltmenl Debts (mctude revowmo charge accts)

M0MA

C"m
/

IZ/ygouS (j/uJl'lL //yW<

Other DewsIncluding Slock Pledgee"-

SUBTOTAL LIQUID ASSETS Whooc
Real Estate Owned (Enter Market Value
from Schedule ol Real Ealala Owned)

Vaatad InMreal in Ratlremenl Fund

Not Worth ol Business Owned
IATTACMFINANCIALSTATEMENT)

Automobilea (Make and Yaar,

'oeoooo

tiaoo

O'eo

fooa e
Funilure and Personal Properly/-* ---•£-»• t •ffuPO

Attr—i*i

v>J/tf)Ot*<
ZfrA/e<h»ci*)H

Heel Estate Loam

/.W
Automobile Loane

^ irate Mainlenanoe Payments Owed To

JoDf
•" Z.ois-.m*

nf. I*

his.

M, Id

Unpaid
Balance

-Yvy

_____*

tV7,-z-

— * —

SCMIOULE OF REAL ESTATE OWNEO (It Additional PreewUee Owned Attach Seperele !d»**|

Address ol Properly
(Indicate S if Sold, PS if Pending Sale. «.

Typeol
Properly

PreaanT-
Market Value

.. Amount 01

Mortgages
I Liens

Gross
Rental
Income

Mortgage
Payments

Ta.es. Ins
Maintenance

andMisc

Net
Rental
Income 1

A**/ -f7>UMj/A./ 4/./*V*v_ . PrVftu. vcooooo 1 - V- *fZ/ft-E> 1 — o - » /S>o S /JlsOOO

+ **~

TOTALS t
* IOCUBOO . -o~ * / T-'_J-> i -_?- j /tfd t rfoo-o

LltT PREVIOUS CREDIT REFERENCES

C—Co-Borrower Creditor's Name and Addreu^ B—Borrower

_-X» •ffUfa/.S&J <"tedDk.e.f- aJifjJr.
Account Number

List any additional names under which credH has prwtously been receiv

AGREEMENT The undersigned applies lor the loan indicated in thia application lo ba secured by a first mortgage or deed of trust
represents that Ihe property winnot be used lor any Megalor restricted purpose, and that al statements made in this eppbcatton are
obtaining theloan Venlicalion maybeobtainedfromanysourcenamedinthisapplication Theoriginal orcopyol thisapplication
the loan is not granted The undersigned Bintend or O do nol intend to occupy lhe property as their pnmary residence

punishable by fine or Imprisonment, or both, lo
18, United Slates Code. Section'—

Co-Borrower. Signature

INFORMATION FOR GOVERNMENT MONITORING PURPOSES

The lollowtng mlormation is requested by the Federal Government if this loan is related lo a dwefhng, _norder to monitor ihe lender's compliance with equal credit
Opportunity and fair housing laws You are nol required lo furnish Ihis information, but are encouraged 10do so The law provides thai a lender may neither discriminate
on the basis of this mlormation. nor on whether you choose to furnish it. However, if you choose not lo furnish it. under Federal regulations this lender is required to note
race and sex on the basis ol visual observation or surname. II you do not wish to lurnish lhe above nlormalion. please Chech below

Co Borrower: OI do not wish to furnish this mlormation

Rapa/Nettonaf Origh
OI do not wish lo furnish this information

Race/NallonaJ Origku
O American Indian. AlaskvrNativ* D Asian, Pacific Islander
D Black D Hispanic (SVVh.le
D Other (specify)

SEX:O Female Dilate

O American Indian. Alaskan Native O Asian. Pacific Islander
O Black O Hispanic BWhile
D Other (specily)

SeX:Dfemale DMate

FOR LENDER'S USE ONLY

|FNMA REQUIREMENT ONLY) Thisapplication wastakenby Blece tolaceinterview O bymail O bytelephone

WW. *&£

Citicorp Savings of Washington. D.C, A Federal Savings and LoanAssociation
Member FSLIC

icfrtkb

CniCORPOCmBAN<
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1 Convei•niional

D dg£L__ ILJi lHa.aid ins I | wig ms-

t Address

fe>__-W *k*/_.
City ^-
^7ftfiSCiVl'IU-C

County ^ St_e 2.P Na un"

/v^_^_^_i_-___:
Year Buill

ixplainl

Purpose of loan:
Original Cost Present Value la I

$

Cost of Imps, (bl Total la + bl tNTEB TOTAL AS
PURCHASE PRICE

IN D-TAHS Of
PURCHASEComplete this line il

Construct.on-Permanent
or Construction Loan

-w

or

Lot Value Data

Year Acquired

Complete this line if a Refinance Loan Purpose of Refinance
(Describe Improvements ( >made I ) to be made

.J Year Acquired Original Cost Arm. Existing Liens Cost: .

'". L- 1^ 1 — IManner In Which Title Will Be Held ,

:. 2S2_Ts_Si^^^ ^^i_^__i__^^—
Mu. Source Al Down Payment and Settlement Charges
__S —T-. 1...... ._ ... „,k_. (-..Borrow- o-.st.ons must becompleted .ndthe _P'°P"»Tms epplic.tl.n is design,,, ,0 be competed by the -~r-we-..l «_• »- lend--. ..».««_ The C.*»rt>w- Se«-n«, *^C^°^"^ ^ ,„„„„„ „, „„.. ;„,.„.„.. „,

—-—• n -__- *io——;—^-Jd:;:-,,„:;„ ,h. _ _.._. -.—.—-
on the income or assets ol another person a.abea. I- -eP.vm.nl ol th. Ion. or 1__J

y{rH _? SiMKQA/t
'ifto. fi _______

;Co^Qrrowtr
J'*1 •'•'"' ' — ' Age ISchool .

TM/^e ^&Hl*V*£z=r feJ--------
__... -.'v..,._2/_-<_><__ '(l& 9*" LJ Remf^j^Present Address Nj^- Years

Ci,v,S_,./Z,p__^-_-_- '/* rV >*' **P fi *•<>X-
Fnrmer address if less than2-years at prasent add.ess

Ze\
Ci.y.S„_gip./_f7V'*/ *-ft'
Years at former address if?—*~ '• r
Maritat ^Married LJ Separated j
Status LJ Unmarried in- _»..e~c_--_"— L

Present Address

Street

(Address /l No. Veers J?}'"

^jjddass if less than 2 yean, at preset address

»__&_. ^ fn *6/P
Former

Stree

City/State/Zip __

Years at former address /"
| I SeparatedMarital j£ Married

Status I IUnmarried and. "**« *»"*•*• -»«--«<"
Name and Address of Employer

___.
/U-Z

j"years employed in this line
1of work or profession?

_z _ Years

Name and Address 01 »'__-_- __ -.

/'*//?• Q/Ht#r,ZAJC.
' •*'*?/ I '——,a —'•• ••••-• 1— rYears on this iob . 7.

Name and Address ol £mplover

D Own
HHlHamr

Rent
•r_tn.MP.HT. OT-jaTKAi. _rg"_) I* WW

-as

t employed in this lineYears _..._._,--
of work or profession?

______

Years on this job —

[ I Self Employed

s

7-

Type ol Business -

Business Phone
'•r^4

Sil, I'/? ^-8/J.Mi-f^W^ m,^„ f-_V-_W._V__" ' Home l,-ne_ . ^-^-^ _

B l-^^; M-^^
— Gross Wonttiiy Income .—I *—.— JJua_T I "W""" r

Other t Ibefore
COMP--TING. SEE
NOTICE UNDER
DESCRIB. OTHER
INCOME BELOW..

I-™*' ;_=^_=ggmri^^
C^ B—Borrower C—C

l^-a —T"-. • ....-_. --•-•• .^^ ^^^ choos< [o h>ve ., con,id.,.d ,s . „.,,, ,or repays, ,n__.n -M -,:^

/. - _. >^-A^r. •^t^rhrJC-h -T7rWAr.* FtZoiV h H* in . _ .. . _ '

s
_s
^ W(K tZ>l((lt:. rTTvl h cm_kW^ln Cuiront Poaltlon Fot_L~«Bir^Jlt^n^o.^ ^ •-_.".__: •- ».-• <~+» - ••*•»»-

E—*— • " ~ To . Pr.«-iiinn.Title Dates From/To"p^yious-mpl-YCSchnnl City/S.a.e Type o. Business Position,^
ZE/M-

an at—d—. sheet.

Arethere any outstanding judgments against you?

Have you been declared bankrupt within the past 7 years?
Have you had property foreclosed ur^o.cjiv-.trdeordeedinlieu thereof

in the lest 7 years?

Are you a party to a law suit?

Are you obSgated topay alimony, chad support, or separate maintenance?
Is anypen of the downpayment borrowed?

Areyoua cc-maker orendorser on a note?
1 _ih__—aaB_aBaaaa_—_a__^——_rr

; . h _„_.____*_. .^-d Profit and loss Statement plusbalance sheet tor sameperiod.

;^4M<_^mt5Fir?0,8e <__.. -21C ,.?!„ 0, VMP MORTGAGE FOnMS • ,3131.93-8.00 . ,800,52,7.9,

l&fio

_____-_.

Form T003Re_ KV86
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?__«!??___?__>
•d basis: omerwise seoa'-ie _i_i.ni.Mt. _u_ olh_u

. schedules must be completed about that spouse also.
mv .u-Dorf.wer

d *_Q.Completed Jomii Not Completed Jointly

Stocks and Bonds (No. Description)

lis. g/Armmif

Life Insurance Net Cash Value

Face Amount $ ^ ^OQOj)
Subtotal Liquid Assets

Real Estate Owned (Enter Market Value

from Schedule of Real Estate Owned)

Vested Interest in Retirement Fund

Net worth of Business Owned
(ATTACH FINANCIAL STATEMENT)

Automobiles Owned (Make and Year)

R>£D 7&Mfl>

l/fi-tt?

lHf.IV
;__%QUO
'/Ctv, W

2,OOP

tiCC-fs

J&~>tk>Furniture andPersons) ftoperty/L-r-7' i___rrV
Other Assets.lltemize)

IWlbltSr
75V-OQ

fat*

r Liabilities and Pledged Assets
^Assets )Iab(„|jes <„. pledged assets which will besatisfied upon aals ol real estate owned or upon refinancing olsubject property.

Creditors' Name. Address and Account Number

Installment Debls (Include "revolving charge accounts)

co. /\jf/>Ai'/h Accl N°

Acct. Name If
Not Borrower's

«=•• S&HCS,

City

_E____________L

j

c° Ymo-itZ otter \\fkOG/*>-L\>!?t''
Addr. / " •

Other Debts including Stock Pledges

Re-IE:

Co.

AE^ttta Loans / . J

('(ft'coyp My/Mi.*!

City

Automobile Loans

Co.

City

City

Acct. No./-S_3-Jjr-

Alimony/Child Support/Separate Maintenance Payments Owed to

Total Monthly Payments

Mo. Pmt. and
Mos. Lett to Pay

S Pmt. Mos.

•-ho- -

w 7

37

—o-

/

5/7/.'
9£fyU.V IA minus B) S £ &'?>£', '7 OO*--J~ f- —• -a--..,*. ~ S ••** 1 / - _• L_____=

SCHEDULE OT REAL ESTATE OWNED |lf Additional Properties Owned Attach Separ3te Schedule)
Address of Property

(Indicate S if Sold, PS if Pending Sale
or R if Rental being held for income!

ftf / ToiiMtfiEy'./&?&&&
*&,'HrrwAJ /foM>

<?
Type ol
Property

Present

Marhet Value

r+f—

s__: &i'(.w

Amount ol

Mortgages
& Liens

«-_'-

¥J$M;

Gross
Rental

Income

>/.£.>

—.-• -

fr**ZvMU£.MD TOTALS • \A&lfXflCMI </&<*><••
\/ 8-Borrower C - Co-Borjawer

List Previous Credit References
v*afj

.wer^ i - LQ-porjawer j Creditor s Name and Address Account Number

List any additional names under which credit has previously been received _ .A/M£

Mortgage
Payments

.-.-

¥5do

&&>

Taxes. Ins.
Maintenance

and Misc.

_7M.

~7W

Highest Balance

Unpaid
Balance

i/Stv

ifco

JU'tv

^OCQ

fio,ooO

—c-

\5oj.yLV

Net

Rental
Income

»/rc-c<

t/Mjq

AGHEEM6NT: The undersigned applies for theloan indicated in this application tobesecured bya first mortgage or deed oftrust ontheproperty described herein, and represents
that theproperty will not beused for any illegal orrestricted purpose, and that all statements made in this application are true and are made lor ihepurpose ol obtaining the
loan Verification may be obt^njd from any source named in the application. The original or acopy of this application will be retained by the lender, even if the loan is not
granted. The undersiji___l_s<__J intend or I I do not intend to occupy the property astheir primary residence.
/larva fully undeistana that itijafederal crime punishable by line or imprisonment, or both, to knoyrinjiy make any laj__e_enrn;ments concerning any ol the above facts as applicable
(Jnojer ther/ovisfSns of l\j>4 18. United States Code. Section 1014 / / / V ___-T /

1
Borrower's Signature

i/n/n (Jl*U*<^-e
CdTlorrbwer's Signature

;Irrlorm-rtton tor Government MonitoringPurpose.
TBi I—owing inl.im.ikin «ieg-.it.. Dy ih. FeDeitf Government lor carla.n lypn ,1k»nsiiuiedlo• a<-.a.ng. ., oionlomon.io. in. lendei'• .ompli.nc. with .amiciedn ooooitim.iy _nd I— homing l.ws You »t notreouked
,° „_M_.": _???"' ""_ ".'•_~"»*d "" »•Ih« "" »«"«•" *« ' *"*» "»» """»• «..r~~..» on ,h, b..„ ol th.,nlo,m.,»n. «» on »n.,h."vo„ C*o£" Kni," hT.^T.1£<*££•£,eTSS' _"~" FM«:" '""Luon..h.,I.noc, „ ,„„,« 0noi. i.e. .no.„ on ih.>.„,ol»„_.l oO,.,..i->n o..oin.m,. II yoo do nol -.ih iol-.n„n in. ,tov. inlo,m.i,_n _...« th.cli ih._. Mk,.T,no* rn_ti.v«i\he
.bov.m.i.n« ioi.i». in.1 the disclosm.. un.lyMi.Qiiii.menu lowhich the Lend., „ ,.b,.,i unde. .ppk.bki ,i.ie l.wlo. in.b.u.c.I.. i,n. „1 m.n «_M leTl'

1 1Ido notwishto furnish thii inlorm.tion Co-Borrowor: I IBorrower: i I I do not wish to furnish thii inlorm.tion

n__MatioAai Origin:

1 American Indian. Alaskan Native I I Asian. Pacific Islandei

I I Black I I Hispanic t_J White
•

S..:D

Co-Borrow

R_ce/Naiional Qrigir.:

American Indian. Alaskan Native

Black I | Hispanic *•__£} V
Other (specify I:

Se*: JtT 1 Female I I Male

J I do not wish to rui-nisr. this informatio

TMaa

L—J face to face interview

I I by mail

I—1 by telephone

Other Ispecityl;

Female Mate

••;.•*£.. =iv •f&M&Vii^

rv<«<iv*r't Phon* Numb.'

•
•

-To B%Completed by IntervtewcH'

n

/-/7 •Vi

Asian, Pacific Islander

-^R™g
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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND

IN RE:

WAYNE S. SIMMONS and

CORINNE T. SIMMONS
* Case No. 91-43370-PM:
* Chapter 11 ^V.

Debtors * -^
**************************************************** ic*******^***

MOTION TO APPROVE SETTLEMENT OF TITLE
LITIGATION AND TO APPROVE ABANDONMENT OF PROPERTY

The Debtors, WAYNE S. SIMMONS, AND CORINNE T. SIMMONS

("DEBTORS") hereby request that this Court approve the settlement

of certain litigation pending in the Circuit Court For Queen Anne' s

County, Maryland and approve the abandonment of the property which

is the subject of that suit and in support say:

1. This Chapter 11 bankruptcy proceeding was commenced on

July 12, 1991.

2. The reason for the filing of this bankruptcy proceeding

was the filing of litigation in the Circuit Court for Queen Anne's

County, Maryland ("TITLE SUIT") contesting the Debtors' ownership

of certain property known as 504 Pierson Road, GraysonviUe, Queen

Anne's County, Maryland (14.728 acres) (hereinafter, "THE

PROPERTY").

3. The property is encumbered by a Deed of Trust to Citibank

F.S.B.

4. The current balance owed Citibank is represented in the

attached Exhibit "A".

5. The most recent appraisal of the property obtained by

Debtors is attached as Exhibit "B".

6. The parties to the Title Suit have reached an agreement
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(Full and Final Release of All Claims Agreement. with a

substitution of Quit Claim Deeds in lieu of a quiet Title Suit,

Exhibit "C" attached, hereinafter "THE AGREEMENT"), which Agreement

fully disposes of all claims of the Plaintiffs in the Title Suit in

regard to the property.

7. In return for the Quit Claim Deeds and dismissal, of the

case with prejudice as to Plaintiff's claims, Seventy-Five Thousand

Dollars ($75,000) will be paid to Plaintiffs therein. This will be

paid one-half by First American Title Insurance Company, the title

insurer and one-half by Debtors. If Debtors are unable to raise

their one-half at this time, First American will advance the money

and Debtors agree to sign a Demand Note representing their

obligation, which obligation will be non-dischargeable in this

bankruptcy proceeding and which will bear interest, until paid, at

an annual rate of Eight Percent (8%).

8. The Debtors seek to have the Court approve The Agreement

and authorize the abandonment to the Debtors of The Property.

9. The purpose is to allow Citibank to exercise its remedies

in regard to its Deed of Trust in a rapid manner.

10. The Court, in open Court, on July 25, 1994, shortened the

time within which objection could be filed to ten (10) days from

the date of Notice and has set a hearing on August 15, 1994 to hear

this Motion.

10. The Property is valued at below the claim of Citibank and

it is of no value or benefit to the estate.

WHEREFORE, Debtors pray that the Court:

1. Issue an Order approving the Full And Final Release of All
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Claims Agreement; and further

2. Issue an Order approving the abandonment of The Property;

and

3. For whatever other and further relief may be proper.

Murray L. Deutchman
77 S. Washington Street #306
Rockville, MD 20850
(301) 762-4995
Attorney For Debtors

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the aforegoing Motion was
mailed, postage prepaid, this ^2^f day of July, 1994 to all
creditors on the attached Matrix and to Robert Hillman, Esq., c/o
Magazine & Hillman, Esq.,, Suite 435, 416 Hungerford Drive,
Rockville, MD 20850; David Cox, Esq., c/o Jackson & Campbell, 1120
Twentieth Street, N.W., South Tower, Washington, D.C. 20036; Arnold
Spevack, Esq., c/o Kass, Skalet, Segan, Spevack _ Van Grack, 1050
Seventeenth Street, N.W., Suite 1100, Washington, D.C. 20036;
Christopher F. Drummond, Esq., 119 Lawyers Row, Cerfterville, MD
21617.

78080h
Murray L. Deutchman
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October 12, 2012

Ms. Kathryn A. Condon
Executive Director
Army National Cemeteries Program
Office of the Secretary of the Army
Arlington National Cemetery
Arlington, VA

Dear Ms. Condon:

I have just been-advised that I do not meet eligibility requirements that wouldrenable my recently deceased wife,
Corinne T. Simmons, (August 2, 2012) to be inurned at Arlington National Cemetery. I am, therefore, writing to
request that you grant an exception based on your authority to do so in 10 USC Section 4722, and based on the
events of my career that included a commitment in 1973 to ensure that I did not lose eligibility to ultimately be
buried at Arlington.

In 1973 as a young 19 year old, I joined the US Navy where I qualified for Advanced-Electronics and Nuclear Power.
I went to Boot Camp, Orlando, FL, Batt 2, D3, Company 105 where I was serving as a 2 nd Platoon leader. During
this time, I was approached by the CIA and' recruited by them to work Non-official Cover (NOC), as an Outside
Paramilitary Spec Ops officer. An agreement was reached between the Agency and the Navy to allow this move
since; after all, it was still in defense of our Nation. All of these events occurred towards the middle of Boot Camp.
To document this, you will see attached, a DD214 that was created indicating I had been enlisted and released,
Error in Enlistment. For 27 years, until 2000, I served this Nation performing operations that virtually no one else
could...or would.

At the time of the CIA recruitment, 1973, I was adamant and demanded assurance that because I was leaving in
the middle of boot camp that if something happened to me that I would be buried at Arlington National Cemetery.
My entire family is at Arlington, Dad, Wayne A. Simmons, Grandparents, Uncles, brothers- in- law. The Navy
assured me that would happen. Fortunately, I survived all;of the high risk missions in which I was involved and did
not have to. test the promises made by the Navy or the CIA; unfortunately, my wife has recently died of Stage 4
breast cancer and I am now being informed that I am not eligible, and therefore, my wife is not eligible for
inurnment at Arlington! I am clearly very disappointed and heartbroken but hopeful you can rectify this most
unfortunate situation of a promise made to me a long time ago.

Obviously, given the nature of the operations in which I was involved and the type of work that I performed for the
Agency, I am unable to discuss this further in writing. I would appreciate the opportunity to meet in person to
discuss further. I have enclosed a BIO as well as other information. I will also provide current and former CIA and!
military officers' names to verify my bona fides!

I look forward to your response and help.

Sincerely,

Wayne S. Simmons

1 A47-000009
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I hereby attest and certify on_ _ _

that the foregoing document isa full, true and correct
copy of the origlnal on file in my office and in my

legal custody . -

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT . FEUCIAC. CANNON
IN THE .UIT S'ES DISTRICT CO " 'CLERK. U.S. DISTRIICT COURT

DISB-TOP MARYLAND

FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND Deputy
By Deputy

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA :

v. : Criminal No. IM-84-00150

WAYNE SHELBY SIMMNS

.. 00000...

MOTION TO MODIFY OONDITIONS OF RELEASE
EDOLOWING CONVICTIcN

The United States of America, by and through its attorneys, J.

Frederick Motz, United States Attorney for the District of Maryland and ..

Peter D. Ward, Assistant United States Attorney for said District,

hereby moves the Court, pursuant to Title 18 U.S.C. Section 3148, to

modify the conditions of the defendant's release following his convic-

tion herein. In support of its motion, the government states as follows:

1. The defendant has been convicted by a jury in this case on

two counts of being a convicted felon in possession of a firearm in

violation of 18 U.S.C. App. Section 1202(a)(l). He faces possible

cumulative sentences of four (4) years imprisonment and a $20,000 fine.

2. In November, 1980,' in the Circuit Court for Prince IGeorge's

County, the defendant pled guilty to charges of camon law assault and

unlawfully carrying a handgun about his person in violation of Article

27 Section 36B(b) of the Annotated Code of Maryland, 1957 Edition, as

amended. He was sentenced to 'five (5) years imprisonment with all but

60 days suspended on the assault conviction, and a concurrent one (1)

j1A80 1F2-000143I
1A80 10F2000143
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year term of imprisonment with all but 60 days suspended on the convic-

tion for carrying a handgun. He was placed on five (5) years supervised

probation, and is, in fact, still on probation. The fact of the

defendant's convictions in this case expose him to violation of state

prcbation charges and a term of imprisonment of five (5) years less 60

days.

3. The facts underlying the aforementioned Prince George's

County convictions are that on July 23, 1980, the defendant got into a

verbal altercation with three other persons on a disco parking lot and

shot at them three times with a Walther 9 millimeter automatic pistol.

He was arrested at the scene of the shooting and the weapon with 7 spent

rounds of ammunition was recovered from his person.

4. During the course of this trial, the court and jury heard

evidence of the defendant's attempts on at least three occasions during

1983-1984, when the defendant negotiated for the illegal purchase of

large quantities of sophisticated military firearms. All of those

discussions occurred, of course, while the defendant was on state pro-

bation.

5. During a search of the defendant's Bowie, Maryland house

by Prince George's County police officers on January 8, 1984, pursuant

to a valid warrant, documentary evidence of large scale narcotics activity

during 1981 was recovered from a locked safe taken from the defendant's

bedroom. They drugs involved were marijuana and cocaine, and the sums

of money involved were tens of thousands of dollars. Clearly, the narcotics

activity referred to took place while the defendant was on state probation.

6. On September 11, 1979, in the District Court of Maryland

-2-

1A80 10F2-000144
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in Hyattsville, Maryland, the defendant pled guilty to "deadly weapon

-handgun". He was given probation before judgment, assessed a total of

$15.00 and placed on unsupervised probation for a period of six (6) months.

7. The circumstances of the case on which the defendant was

convicted in this court, taken together with the above-stated circum-

stances, show- beyond question that the defendant poses a danger to the

community and is the type of person who conducts himself in utter dis-

regard of the law and its consequences. The fact that he is now facing

possible penalties totaling almost nine years imprisorment and $20,000

in fines, make it unlikely that the present conditions of release will

reasonably assure that the defendant will appear where and when notified

to do so.

HEREF ORE, the United States moves this Honorable Court to

substantially increase the defendant's present bond and impose such

other and further restrictions and conditions as will reasonably assure

the defendant's appearance when needed and protect the community.

Respectfully submitted,

J. Frederick Motz
United S ates Attorney

/

Pdt 'D. Ward
Assistant United States Attorney
8th floor, U.S. Courthouse
101 W. Iombard Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
301/539-2940

-3-
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 26th day of September, 1984,

a copy of the foregoing was hand-delivered to Warren Anthony Fitch,

Esquire, 301 Eye Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001, counsel for

defendant Simmons.

Pete' D.Watd
Assistant United States Attorney

-4-

1A80 10F2-000146
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On Tue, Mal 24, 2015 at 2:52 PM, w simmons < > wrote: 
! Ken- • 
' Sorry to !")ear about Daria's issue but certainly glad she is doing well. Yes, it is a full patent. I would 

be happy1 to discuss any opportunity to represent Eyelock. Keep me advised. Let me know when 
you're co!ning down. My schedule is crazy as the Obama/Holder criminal cabal was coming hard at 2 
of us whq appear on Fox News and have mocked the "Boy King". The intimidation was relentless as 
DoJ atter(lpted to use scorched earth policy on us. There are no charges just intimidation. We are 
represen(ed behind the scenes by firms you would immediately recognize and military and 
intelligen¢e pros who are disgusted by the FBI and DoJ. DoJ slowly backing off as we kick their ass. 
There are an additional 10 CIA employee's who are being denied clearances because CIA will not 
acknowle~ge them at the direction of DCI Brennan/Obama. They too are fighting this corrupt 
Obama/Holder regime. Anyway, just another day walking in the park. Look forward to catching up 
soon. 
Vr 
Wayne 
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-----Original Message-----
From: Keith Urbahn 
Sent: Tuesday, December 29, 2015 12:04 PM
To: Mclamb, Kendra S. (WF) (FBI)
Subject: Simmons text

"Hi Keith-I hope this note finds you well! I've had a heck of a month! I succeeded in becoming the number one
 enemy of Pres Obama and Hilary Clinton as well as many others like former Attorney General Eric Holder and
 Speaker of House Nancy Pelosi. The charges are all lies and innuendo. They are doing their best to discredit and
 destroy me! Fortunately a federal judge did not believe the government and he released me from jail! Now it's my
 turn to attack them with truth and proof! Wanted you to know what was really happening because government had
 free reign for few weeks. Now finally able to dispute and get truth out! Have wonderful Thanksgiving. Look
 forward to seeing you soon! Wayne"

Sent from my iPad
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